STATE OF EANSAS /5 - OéC?—a CO /4/—0@00

STATE CORPOEATION COMMISEION
‘Give All Inforniation Completely

Make Required Afdavit ' WELL PLUGGING RECORD

‘Mail or Deliver Report to:
Consepvntion Division'
~  ftaté Corporation Commission

Wichita, Bansas ¢ Gray. County, Sec...25... Twp... 29 S Rge @21
NORTH Location as “NE/CNWYSW4” or footage from lines....C..SW /L NE/L
— r . Lease Owner United. Producing Company, IncCa. )
| | ' Lease Name Q1iva. Knogher Well Nowooo o
: I Office Address........ Drawer.#30,. Tiharal,.Kansas.
— 7 |l—'— — Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) DI'V hole
1 | Date well completed Angust. 1l 10..53
| e Application for plugging filed : i March. 15 19.50L
} f Application for plugging approved March 19*..5.4;.
L | Plugging commenced . Apw i;l- 3 19,.5.&-_
{ I Plugging completed Aprid N 19.5h
I e e Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation Dry helea
| [
: ; If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production . 19

Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-

Locate well correcily on above
Section Plat menced? Yes

Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well. ks 1".;. A.RBives

Produeing formation Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of Well.SJ;J.é’O.F eat
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.

OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
' Formatior Content From To- . Size Put In Pulled Out =
Sand. & Gravel. Water 0 695 13.3/8¢ 695 0
n O =07 x o RN NSO AU R 8.5/8". . ..2670 .. 765!

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid-was placed and the method or methods used in
introduecing it into the hole. If cement.or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
feet for each plug set. )

Plugcred surfaces. Bailed hole to L50! .. Set. 5! rock bridge... Mized shd. pumped
4n.35 sacks_cemente. Loaded hole. wlth mud to 20%. .Set 51 rock bridee. Mixed and
_pumped..in.]5..sacks. cenent. to bottom of cellars

(If additionnl deseription ia necessary, use BACK of this sheet)
Name of Plugging Contractor.......A¢e. Pipe Pulling Company. ,
Address Great Bend, Kansas

STATE OF. Kansas , COUNTY OF.___.Seward 25,
A, He Panoell (employee of ownerKor(oWIEOEISHEATNY) of the above-deseribed well,
being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters he in_contained and the log of the above-

described well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me God, /- / b/ ; /

3 : (Bignature) R AR/ W o G S
R ) PO Drawer #30, Liberd , Kansas
L , (Address)
. - : Tg . Fr)
SusScnrBep, AND Swouw 70 before me thm_/.-’frﬁz__day of. @'4/—4 10.5%
1Y COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 16, 1956 =, ‘...Cohe : _
MY COMMIS ﬁ {,m L__b ) .‘3 T f‘fﬁl} Notary Publie,

| PP S . ot )
My w0 '_m S ' E LT TR B %Eﬂx”'- CORPORA; {‘ {rn

] PLUGEN G
S FRE  SRCLZ TLIRILE co RPREZ 05 ~/3 *—/7591
NBERVLTIL - SIYISION

Eﬁ@! PA@EW»‘-U?E—&"“ i VWichlin

l l\-@?.d?\;i‘.‘.




Operator:

Contractor:

DRILLERS

W. J. Coppinger

United Producing Co., Inc,

Re: Knoeber
C SW NE

| B -069-000(4~ o060

#1
Sec. 19-29~27TW

Gray County, Kansas

Casing Record:
13-3/8" set @ 6881 w/650 sax,
8-5/8" get @ 2672' w/500 sex.

Surface clay

Sand

Shale

Gravel

Shale & Shell

Sand

Shale & Shell

Sand

Shale

Red Bed & Shale

Red Bed

Shale & Shell
Anhydrite

Lime

Red Bed, Shale & Shell
Red Bed & Shell

Lime

Shale & Shell

Red Bed & Shale

Lime

Red Bed, Shale & Shell
Red Bed & Shale

Shale & Shell

Red Bed, Shale & Shell
Shale & Shell

Shale

Lime & Shale

Shale

Iime & Shale

Iime

Lime & Shale

Lime

Lime & Shale

Lime

Shale & Lime

Lime

Chalky Lime

Lime

Chalky Lime

Lime

Lime & Shale

Iime

Lime & Shale

Lime

Shale & Lime

Eime

Iime & Shale

Lime
PLUGGING

CYTA I WA T VLY

esox  ragadlmele .

55
70
90
110
190
215
285
315
680
702
950
1040
1050
1060
1115
1670
1705
1840
1890
1900
2080
2180
2300
2325
24,05
2495
2540
2600
2672
3020
3035
3095
3160
3520
3565
3875
3950
2120
4170
4250
4345
4385
4445
4485
4550
4690
4760
4795

Tops

Anhydrite
Heebner
Lansing
Morrow
Mississippl

R.T .D.

1040 (?)
4238
4430
5153
5160

5460

Comm:  7-9=53
Comp:  8-19-53

Elev. 2664 Gr,. Level
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Drillers Log (Continued) Re: Knoeber #1
C SW NE Sec, 19-29-27W
Gray County, Kensas

Cherty Lime 4830

Shale & Lime 4865

Lime & Shale £937

Lime 4994

Lime & Shale 5085

Lime 5460

Rotary Total Depth 5460

STATE OF KANSAS )

) ss.
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK )

I, the undersigned, being duly sworn on oath, state that the

above statement and log is a true record and log of the well drilled at the
location above described.

(signed) W. J._Coppinger

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20th day of August, 1953.

SEAL
. (signed) Mayree Broaddus
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: March 7, 1956
,
Copied in Libegal Office
United Producing Co,, Inc.
March 16, 1954
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